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ROUND 53: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 9 NOVEMBER 1987 
APPAREL 

This is the first issue of Exclusive Australian· Licences for apparel. and results from the agreement reached in November 1986 between 
Australia and New Zealand. 

If Over-
Tender Item Tariff No. of Subscribed 

No. Code Items Goods: Brief Description $2,000 c.i.f. Initial Share 
Units Limited to: 

(Units) 
5943 G. 951 Ex 39.07.311 Plastic coats and jackets (other than exempt goods of Tariff Head- 48 6 

39.07.351 ing 39.07) 
39.07.352 

5944 G. 952 Ex 39.07.311 Plastic trousers and leggings (other than exempt goods of Tariff 45 6 
39.07.361 Heading 39.07) · 
39.07.362 

5945 G. 971 Ex 39.07.311 Plastic aprons and the like; plastic combination garments of the 50 6 
Ex 39.07.341 cine piece trouser/jacket type; plastic undergarments viz: pilches · 
Ex 39.07.342 of plastic material; other plastic articles of apparel · and clothing 

39.07.371 accessories (other than .exempt goods of Tariff Heading 39.07); 
39.07.372 pilches of textile material · 

Ex 39.07.388 
Ex 39.07.389 

60.04.071.0IG 
60.04.072.0IC 
61.04.021.02E 
6 l .04.022.02A 

5946 40.055 40.13.009 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories (other than gloves) for 
all purposes, of unhardened vulcani_sed rubber 

98 12 

5947 G.902 Ex 60.05.003 Men's and boys' jerseys, pullovers, slipovers, twinsets, cardigans, 120 15 
Ex 60.05.004 bedjackets and jumpers (excluding sweatshirts) 

5948 G. 904 Ex 60.05.003 Men's and boys' sweatshirts 175 22 
Ex 60.05.004 Women's and girls' sweatshirts 
Ex 60.05.061 
Ex 60.05.062 
Ex 61.01.041 
Ex 61.01.042 
Ex 61.02.071 

5949 G. 972 60.05.015 M·en's and boys' overcoats,_jackets, reefers, sportscoats, blazers and 68 9 
60.05.016 the like (other than parkas, windjackets, blousons, ski jackets and 

Ex 60.05.023 the like, filled or shell type, lined or unlined) 
Ex 60.05.024 

61.01.002 
61.01.003 

Ex 61.01.011 
Ex 61.01.012 

5950 G. 907 Ex 60.05.023 Men's and boys' jackets, viz: parkas, windjackets, blousons, ski 64 8 
Ex 60.05.024 jackets and the like, filled or shell type, lined or unlined 
Ex 61.01.011 
Ex 61.01.012 

5951 G. 908 60.05.035 
60:05.036 

. Men's and boys' suits 53 7 

61.01.021 
61.01.022 

5952 G.911 60.05.043 Men's and boys' trousers, breeches and. the like (including shorts 321 40 
60.05.044 and jeans) 
61.01.031 
61.01.032 

5953 G. 973 60.05.053 Other men's, boys', women's and girls' outer~rments of Tariff 200 25 
60.05.054 Headings 60.05, 61.0 I and 61.02, including swimwear (other than 

Ex 60.05.141.020 to exempt infants' garments of Tariff Chapters 60 .and 61, and 
Ex 60.05.141.19A sweatshirts of Tariff Chapter 61) 

60.05.141.22A to 
60.05. l 4 l.38H 

Ex 60.05. l 42.02C to 
Ex 60.05.142.19H 

60.05. l 42.22H to · 
60.05.142.38D 

Ex 61.01.041 
Ex 61.01.042 
Ex 61.02.071 

5954 G. 913 Ex 60.05.061 Women's and girls' jerseys, pullovers, slipovers, twinsets, card~ans, 329 41 
Ex 60.05.062 bedjackets and jumpers (exi;luding sweatshirts and exempt in ants' 

garments of Tariff Chapters 60 and 61) . 
5955 G. 914 Ex 60.05.07 l.02J to Women's and girls' overcoats (other than exempt infants' garments 83 10 

Ex 60.05.07 l.l 9C of-Tariff Chapters 60 .and 61) 
60.05.07 l .22C to 
60.05.07 l.38K 

Ex 60.05.072.02E to 
Ex 60.05.072. l 9K 

60.05.072.22K to 
60.05.072.38F 

Ex 61.02.002.02C to 
Ex 61.02.002.19H 

61.02.002.42B to 
61.02.002.590 


